

3 Forms to Use:
 1. Bid Results on Civil Works
 2. Bid Results on Goods and Services
 3. Bid Results on Consulting Services
 INDIVIDUAL BID-OUTS ARE NOT ALLOWED

**Republic of the Philippines
 CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT
 City of Tanauan, Batangas
 Infra Projects 2022 (1st Quarter)**

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	8382395	Rehabilitation of School Bldg. at Hidalgo ES	17,500,000.00	Tanauan City	NP Perez Builder	Tinurik Tanauan City	17,500,000.00	4-Jan	75 c.d.
2	8382395	Construction of Open Line Canal at Brgy. Balele	1,500,000.00	Tanauan City	T. Solomon Const. & Dev. Corp.	Tinurik Tanauan City	1,500,000.00	4-Jan	120 c.d.
3	8382395	Improvement of Drainage System and Other Related Structures at Brgy. Sulpoc	830,000.00	Tanauan City	T. Solomon Const. & Dev. Corp.	Tinurik Tanauan City	830,000.00	4-Jan	120 c.d.
4	8382395	Construction of Slope Protection at Poblacion III	2,000,000.00	Tanauan City	Z. Antioquia Construction	Brgy. VI, Tanauan City	2,000,000.00	4-Jan	90 c.d.
5	8382395	Rehabilitation/Improvement of Drainage System at Gloria Compound, Brgy. Poblacion 6	1,500,000.00	Tanauan City	NP Perez Builder	Tinurik Tanauan City	1,500,000.00	4-Jan	120 c.d.
6	8382395	Concreting/Cementing of Brgy. Road at Bañadero (Purok 5)	2,500,000.00	Tanauan City	T. Solomon Const. & Dev. Corp.	Tinurik Tanauan City	2,500,000.00	4-Jan	60 c.d.
7	8382395	Improvement of Multi-Purpose Building at Brgy. Bilogbilog	3,000,000.00	Tanauan City	Z. Antioquia Construction	Pob. VI, Tanauan City	3,000,000.00	4-Jan	90 c.d.

8	8382395	Improvement of Drainage System at Tinurik	1,000,000.00	Tanauan City	Z. Antioquia Construction	Pob. VI, Tanauan City	1,000,000.00	4-Jan	90 c.d.
9	8401462	Asphalt Overlay at Brgy. Pantay Matanda	15,000,000.00	Tanauan City	Keascia Const. & Supply	Talaga, Tanauan City	15,000,000.00	15-Feb	60 c.d.
10	8401462	Improvement of Road at. Poblacion VII	1,000,000.00	Tanauan City	Z. Antioquia Construction	Pob. VI, Tanauan City	1,000,000.00	15-Feb	60 c.d.
11	8401462	Repair and Maintenance of Road at Brgy. Sambat	512,000.00	Tanauan City	BAP Const.& Dev. Corp.	Brgy. VII Tanauan City	512,000.00	15-Feb	60 c.d.
12	8401462	Construction of Road and Pathways at Brgy. Pantay Matanda	1,000,000.00	Tanauan City	Z. Antioquia Construction :	Pob. VI, Tanauan City	1,000,000.00	1-Mar	90 c.d.
13	8401462	Improvement of Road Barangay Balele, Boot, Wawa	20,000,000.00	Tanauan City	T. Solomon Cons. & Dev. Corp.	Tinurik Tanauan City	20,000,000.00	1-Mar	240 c.d.
14	8401462	Installation of Streetlights at Brgy. Pagaspas-Pantay Matanda road	3,000,000.00	Tanauan City	T. Solomon Const. & Dev. Corp.	Tinurik Tanauan City	3,000,000.00	1-Mar	75 c.d.
15	8401462	Improvement of Water System at Brgy. Bagumbayan	1,550,000.00	Tanauan City	Z. Antioquia Construction :	Pob. VI, Tanauan City	1,550,000.00	1-Mar	75 c.d.
16	8401462	Construction of Barangay road at Kaisahan Vill. At Brgy. Bagumbayan	2,000,000.00	Tanauan City	C. Castillo Construction:	Pantay Matanda Tanauan City	2,000,000.00	1-Mar	75 c.d.
17	8401462	Improvement of Road at Brgy. Montaña	1,000,000.00	Tanauan City	C. Castillo Construction:	Pantay Matanda Tanauan City	1,000,000.00	1-Mar	90 c.d.
18	8401462	Asphalt Overlay at Brgy. Sala	1,000,000.00	Tanauan City	C. Castillo Construction:	Pantay Matanda Tanauan City	1,000,000.00	1-Mar	30 c.d.
19	8401462	Improvement of Overpass along J.P. Laurel Highway (in front of BLMCS) at Brgy. Darasa	1,000,000.00	Tanauan City	C. Castillo Construction:	Pantay Matanda Tanauan City	1,000,000.00	1-Mar	60 c.d.

20	8401462	Improvement of Multi-purpose Building at Brgy. San Jose	1,000,000.00	Tanauan City	C. Castillo Construction:	Pantay Matanda Tanauan City	1,000,000.00	1-Mar	75 c.d.
21	8401462	Improvement of Trading Post Facilities at Brgy. Sambat	5,000,000.00	Tanauan City	JS Borja Builders	Tinurik Tanauan City	5,000,000.00	1-Mar	150 c.d.
22	8401462	Widening of road and Rehabilitation of Canal at Brgy. Trapiche	4,000,000.00	Tanauan City	C. Castillo Construction	Pantay Matanda Tanauan City	4,000,000.00	8-Mar	120 c.d.
23	8401462	Improvement of Multi-Purpose Building at Brgy. Cale	2,000,000.00	Tanauan City	C. Castillo Construction	Pantay Matanda Tanauan City	2,000,000.00	8-Mar	120 c.d.
24	8445260	Improvement of Multi-Purpose Building at Brgy. Laurel	1,000,000.00	Tanauan City	C. Castillo Construction	Pantay Matanda Tanauan City	1,000,000.00	8-Mar	90 c.d.
25	8445260	Improvement of Multi-Purpose Building at Brgy. Malaking Pulo	1,000,000.00	Tanauan City	C. Castillo Construction	Pantay Matanda Tanauan City	1,000,000.00	8-Mar	90 c.d.
26	8445260	Improvement of Multi-Purpose Building at Brgy. Sambat	1,000,000.00	Tanauan City	C. Castillo Construction	Pantay Matanda Tanauan City	1,000,000.00	8-Mar	90 c.d.
27	8445260	Installation of Solar Streetlights at Brgy. Santor	2,000,000.00	Tanauan City	C. Castillo Construction	Pantay Matanda Tanauan City	2,000,000.00	8-Mar	60 c.d.
28	8445260	Installation of Solar Streetlights at Carandang St., Brgy. POblacion V	1,000,000.00	Tanauan City	C. Castillo Construction	Pantay Matanda Tanauan City	1,000,000.00	8-Mar	45 c.d.
29	8445260	Installation of Solar Streetlights at Brgy. Talaga	2,000,000.00	Tanauan City	C. Castillo Construction	Pantay Matanda Tanauan City	2,000,000.00	8-Mar	60 c.d.
30	8445260	Riprapping of Riverbank atBrgy. Ambulong	3,000,000.00	Tanauan City	T. Solomon Construction & Dev. Corp.	Tinurik Tanauan City	3,000,000.00	8-Mar	120 c.d.
31	8445260	Improvement of Line Canal at Brgy. Bagumbayan	2,000,000.00	Tanauan City	Z. Antioquia Construction	Pob. VI, Tanauan City	2,000,000.00	8-Mar	120 c.d.

32	8445260	Improvement of Brgy. Health Center at Brgy. Altura South	1,000,000.00	Tanauan City	T. Solomon Construction & Dev. Corp.	Tinurik Tanauan City	1,000,000.00	8-Mar	90 c.d.
33	8445260	Const./Rehab of Ulango-Laurel Bridge	12,000,000.00	Tanauan City	T. Solomon Construction & Dev. Corp.	Tinurik Tanauan City	12,000,000.00	8-Mar	150 c.d.

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

APRILENE A. NATANAUAN
BAC Secretariat

PRISCO I. RIVERA, JR.
BAC Chairperson

ENGR. ROBERTO M. VERGARA
BAC Chairman

ATTY. FERDINAND Q. PEREZ
BAC Vice Chairman

MR. DANTE R. DE SAGUN
BAC Member

MR. ARTHUR S. LIRIO
BAC Member

MR. JORGE G. VALENZUELA
BAC Member

ENGR. SEVERINO M. ILAGAN
BAC Member

MR. CASIANO M. SANIANO
BAC Member